

Le Sueur County, MN

Tuesday, July 25, 2017 Board Meeting

Item 7

10:30 a.m. Darrell Pettis, County Administrator / Engineer

RE: Credit Card request for Molly Trieschman

RE: Transit Resolution

RE: CSAH 3 - 14 Waterville Project Bids

Staff Contact:

South Central Transit Joint Powers Board

2018 Public Transit Grant

Resolved that South Central Transit enters into an Agreement with VINE Faith in Action to provide transportation in Blue Earth, Nicollet, and Le Sueur Counties.

Further resolved that South Central Transit agrees to provide a local share of 15 percent of the total operating cost and 20 percent of the total capital costs.

Further resolved that South Central Transit agrees to provide 100 percent of the local share necessary for expenses that exceed funds available from the State.

Further resolved that South Central Transit authorizes the Chair to execute the aforementioned Agreement and any amendments thereto.

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution is a true and correct copy of the resolution presented to and adopted by South Central Transit at a duly authorized meeting thereof held on July 11, 2017.

Signature

Notary _____

Date